FORM PTO-1515 (Rev. 6-93) OW No. 0051-0011 (dxp. 49-4) SEP 1 0 2001 Model Settings D D DY To the Honorable Commissioner of N 1019142 1. Name of conveying party(ies): $19/1001$ Ken Groel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? D Yes D No	Patent and Traclemark Office 28,401
3. Nature of conveyance:     ☐ Merger       ☐ Assignment     ☐ Merger       ☐ Security Agreement     ☐ Change of Name       ☐ Other	Street Address: <u>360 Elizabeth Avenue</u> City: <u>Newark</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07112</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/949328</li> <li>Additional numbers attached</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Temko Internal Address: 1/1372601 ABOBNE1 00000023 200405 09949328 /01581 40.00 00 Street Address: 22 Marion Road	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>
City: Westport State: CT ZIP: 06880	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Charles E. Temko	emarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 012353 FRAME: 0511

.

## Assignment of Application for Patent

We, Ken Groel and Joseph Seickel of. Whitehouse Station and Bridgewater · • • and the State of New Jersey MEANS FOR STEAMING TEXTILES ...have\_\_\_\_\_invented certain new and useful improvements in..... (Title of Invention) we are about to make • .....application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: And TUIhcreas, Seickel and Sons, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; Dow Uncrefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in considera-Dollars (\$ 1.00 tion of ..... and set over unto the said improvements as disclosed and claimed in said application. for the territory of the United States of America; and not elsewhere; ..... \* <u>OUT</u> right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and us on <u>US ON</u> <u>1401110</u> **1400** filed ......, scrial No....., preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said .... Seickel and Sons. Inst. for.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_own use and behoof, and for.\_\_\_\_\_that of its successors and assigns ----to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same hand. and affix our New Jersey .....State **b**f this 442 day of September A.D. 2001 Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of-[Seal] [Seal] † Either one of these lines MUST be cancelled. r one of these lines MUST be cancelled. whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. Tend Herney County of Esser Before me personally appeared said Kenneth Shall ? acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be fulled free act and deed leptember 2001 to Chanthe [Seal]

## PATENT REEL: 012353 FRAME: 0512

**RECORDED: 09/06/2001**